

23 M A C T 782/25

RAM AUTAR Vs. VINOD SHARMA AND ORS

03.11.2025.

Present: Sh. P.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.

None for R1.

Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance co.  
through VC.

WS of R2 has been received. Same is taken on record. Extra  
copy is retained for petitioner.

R1 is unserved.

Be summoned again on filing of PF/RC returnable for  
22.12.2025. Steps be taken within 7 days.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**03.11.2025**