

16 M A C T 782/25

RAM AUTAR Vs. VINOD SHARMA AND ORS

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar Misshra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

Son of petitioner in person.

None for R1.

Sh. Gajender Kumar, ld. Counsel for R2/insurance (through
VC).

R1 is not served as no steps taken to summon R1. Be
summoned again to R1 on filing of PF/RC, for NDOH.

List on 16.02.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.12.2025