

16 M A C T 782-25

RAM AUTAR Vs. VINOD SHARMA AND ORS

16.02.2026

Present: Ms. Lakshmi, Id proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company through VC.  
None for R1.

Service on R1 is not effected as steps not taken.

Petitioner is directed to serve R1 on filing PF/RC as  
well as through electronic means.

List on 13.03.26.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
16.02.2026