

14 M A C T 782/25

RAM AUTAR Vs. VINOD SHARMA AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar Mishra and Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. counsels for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Gajender, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance (through VC).

R1 is not served. Be summoned again on filing of PF/RC, for NDOH.

List on 09.04.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.03.2026